
         

FAI SPACE MODELS WORLD CUP  

         

  

POLAND 
  

         

2010 zielona Góra Cup 

         

 

 

    

 

 

  

 

  

    

    

    

      Final results 

      

         

 
FAI JURY 

     

 
FAI JURY Presideny: Mr. Jerzy Siatkowski 

 
Poland 

 

    
Mrs Vera Pavkova 

 
Czech Republik 

 

    
Mr Lubomir Jurek 

 
Slovakia 

 
         

 
Range Safety Officer Mr Jan Maixner 

 
Slovakia 

 
         

 

Scale Models 
Judges 

      

 
Chief Judge 

 
Mr Tibor Gira 

 
Slovakia 

 

    
Mr Arnis Baca 

 
Latvia 

 

    
Mr Andrzej Sawicki 

 
Poland 

 

    
Mr Andrzej Pikosz 

 
Poland 

 

    
Mr Marcin Bielecki 

 
Poland 

 
         

 
Contest Director 

 
Mr Jacek Kobzda 

 
Poland 

 

         www.rcazl.ambsoft.pl 

         16 - 18 July 2010 Lubuskie Land Aeroclub Airport 
  

 

http://www.rcazl.ambsoft.pl/


 

17 July 2010  

 

 Air Temperature: T = 25-31 C 

   

  

 Wind Speed: V = 1-5  m/s 

Class S4A 
 

No Start № Name 
Country 

code 

FAI 

Licence 

Round 

1 

Round 

2 

Round 

3 
Total fly-off  Placing 

1 82 Kruta Vaclav CZE CZE 1260 150 180 180 510   1 

2 27 Byrtek Szymon  POL POL 6225 162 180 167 509   2 

3 79 Chmelik Jaroslav CZE CZE 1046 180 180 129 489   3 

4 81 Klir Vojtech CZE CZE 1315 180 122 180 482   4 

5 13 Arasimowicz Marek  POL POL 5365 180 175 123 478   5 

6 23 Przybytek Krzysztof  POL POL 3754 180 110 180 470   6 

7 84 Koudelka Vaclav CZE CZE 1262 152 129 180 461   7 

8 19 Starobrat Władysław  POL POL 623 152 111 180 443   8 

9 29 Maj Waldemar  POL POL3702 85 180 144 409   9 

10 50 Vecera Boleslav SVK SVK 1059 167 128 106 401   10 

11 54 Jenko Marian SLO S527.016 100 180 120 400   11 

12 8 Stobbe Artur  POL POL 4830 110 180 84 374   12 

13 78 Vojtik Adam CZE CZE 1316 180 180 0 360   13 

14 2 Łasocha Sławomir  POL POL 3896 117 151 85 353   14 

15 67 Pavka Bedřich      CZE CZE 1043 65 171 105 341   15 

16 6 Jaszkim Eryk  POL POL 6630 120 77 130 327   16 

17 14 Jarosław Gromada POL POL 3205 78 100 116 294   17 

18 28 Wierzbicki Konrad POL POL 6817 86 0 180 266   18-19 

19 83 Vojtik Milan CZE CZE 1259 86 0 180 266   18-19 

20 70 Ńebesta   Jan          CZE CZE 1240 94 75 95 264   20 

21 77 Klemesova Julie CZE CZE 1290 0 146 112 258   21 

22 62 Kucharzyk Jan  CZE CZE 1072 106 0 140 246   22 

23 16 Szulc Sebastian  POL POL 3765 98 94 51 243   23 

24 57 Mahl Manuel  GER GER-2627 0 115 113 228   24 

25 52 Roze Kaspars  LAT YL 257 34 79 104 217   25 

26 71 Chalupa  Jaromír  CZE CZE 1097 0 78 131 209   26 

27 22 Fiałkowski Jakub  POL POL 6263 0 0 180 180   27 

28 60 Mahl Harald GER GER-2622 65 49 20 134   28 

29 65 Broný Pavel           CZE CZE 1044 0 57 68 125   29 

30 76 Beňák  Julius           CZE CZE 1083 0 0 77 77   30 

31 80 Musil Josef CZE CZE 1162 63 0 0 63   31 

32 21 Jaros Jakub POL POL 6697 41 0 0 41   32 

33 20 Maj Rafał  POL POL 3701 0 0 0 0   33-40 

34 25 Kluba Agata  POL POL 6858 0 0 0 0   33-40 

35 26 Skwara Szymon  POL POL 6782 0 0 0 0   33-40 

36 30 Czyż Kamil POL POL 6705 0 0 0 0   33-40 

37 31 Paździorek Stanisław  POL POL 4314 0 0 0 0   33-40 

38 35 Ktacz Patryk  POL POL 6836 0 0 0 0   33-40 

39 51 Chmelik Jan CZE CZE 1049 0 0 0 0   33-40 

40 61 Roszak Petr  CZE CZE 1071 0 0 0 0   33-40 

            



 

17 July 2010  

 

 Air Temperature: T = 25-31 C 

   

  

 Wind Speed: V = 1-5 m/s 

Class S6A 
 

No Start № Name 
Country 

code 

FAI 

Licence 

Round 

1 

Round 

2 

Round 

3 
Total fly-off  Placing 

1 23 Przybytek Krzysztof  POL POL 3754 180 100 122 402   1 

2 19 Starobrat Władysław  POL POL 623 123 180 92 395   2 

3 70 Ńebesta   Jan          CZE CZE 1240 79 128 180 387   3 

4 28 Wierzbicki Konrad POL POL 6817 145 136 80 361   4 

5 54 Jenko Marian SLO S527.016 120 128 106 354   5 

6 26 Skwara Szymon  POL POL 6782 84 180 79 343   6 

7 13 Arasimowicz Marek  POL POL 5365 73 116 149 338   7 

8 79 Chmelik Jaroslav CZE CZE 1046 152 73 75 300   8 

9 29 Maj Waldemar  POL POL3702 148 94 55 297   9 

10 2 Łasocha Sławomir  POL POL 3896 131 0 159 290   10 

11 67 Pavka Bedřich      CZE CZE 1043 72 127 90 289   11 

12 8 Stobbe Artur  POL POL 4830 113 70 94 277   12 

13 27 Byrtek Szymon  POL POL 6225 115 64 95 274   13 

14 6 Jaszkim Eryk  POL POL 6630 94 94 80 268   14-15 

15 35 Ktacz Patryk  POL POL 6836 103 106 59 268   14-15 

16 55 Pavljuk Vasil SVK SVK 1029 105 101 56 262   16 

17 16 Szulc Sebastian  POL POL 3765 95 92 74 261   17 

18 65 Broný Pavel           CZE CZE 1044 75 84 100 259   18 

19 21 Jaros Jakub POL POL 6697 104 82 72 258   19 

20 64 Helmert Michael  GER GER 3387 99 66 91 256   20 

21 84 Koudelka Vaclav CZE CZE 1262 89 66 94 249   21 

22 71 Chalupa  Jaromír  CZE CZE 1097 85 122 40 247   22 

23 73 Tržilová  Viktorie       CZE CZE 1078 105 75 60 240   23 

24 53 Zgajner Mitja SLO S527.025 67 92 79 238   24-25 

25 83 Vojtik Milan CZE CZE 1259 83 66 89 238   24-25 

26 31 Paździorek Stanisław  POL POL 4314 65 96 69 230   26-29 

27 75 Kontra   Frantińek    CZE CZE 1289 55 93 82 230   26-29 

28 80 Musil Josef CZE CZE 1162 67 66 97 230   26-29 

29 81 Klir Vojtech CZE CZE 1315 69 95 66 230   26-29 

30 22 Fiałkowski Jakub  POL POL 6263 160 68 0 228   30-31 

31 60 Mahl Harald GER GER-2622 144 53 31 228   30-31 

32 14 Jarosław Gromada POL POL 3205 68 69 88 225   32-33 

33 62 Kucharzyk Jan  CZE CZE 1072 73 60 92 225   32-33 

34 99 Zgajner Matjan SLO S527.026 67 96 55 218   34 

35 76 Beňák  Julius           CZE CZE 1083 68 79 70 217   35 

36 61 Roszak Petr  CZE CZE 1071 80 71 63 214   36 

37 78 Vojtik Adam CZE CZE 1316 92 54 63 209   37 

38 77 Klemesova Julie CZE CZE 1290 53 90 62 205   38 

39 57 Mahl Manuel  GER GER-2627 71 67 61 199   39 

40 88 Ojavers Aleksandrs LAT YL - 261 0 88 100 188   40 

41 82 Kruta Vaclav CZE CZE 1260 55 73 51 179   41 

42 25 Kluba Agata  POL POL 6858 65 64 43 172   42 



43 90 Pumpurs Lauris LAT YL - 264 70 46 49 165   43 

44 56 Fridau Zan SLO S527.032 69 90 0 159   44 

45 51 Chmelik Jan CZE CZE 1049 0 77 78 155   45 

46 63 Lohse Henning  GER GER 3485 91 0 59 150   46 

47 20 Maj Rafał  POL POL 3701 81 0 48 129   47-48 

48 52 Roze Kaspars  LAT YL 257 64 65 0 129   47-48 

49 30 Czyż Kamil POL POL 6705 36 73 0 109   49 

50 49 Szabo Mikulas SVK SVK 1058 86 0 0 86   50 

51 58 Büchl Jonas  GER GER 2860 0 0 69 69   51 

52 50 Vecera Boleslav SVK SVK 1059 49 0 0 49   52 

 

 

17 July 2010  

 

 Air Temperature: T = 29-32 C 

   

 

 Wind Speed: V = 2-3 m/s 

Class S9A 
 

No 
Start 

№ 
Name 

Country 

code 

FAI 

Licence 

Round 

1 

Round 

2 

Round 

3 
Total fly-off  Placing 

1 79 Chmelik Jaroslav CZE CZE 1046 180 167 129 476   1 

2 13 Arasimowicz Marek  POL POL 5365 180 101 180 461   2 

3 16 Szulc Sebastian  POL POL 3765 82 155 180 417   3 

4 64 Helmert Michael  GER GER 3387 127 103 180 410   4 

5 73 Tržilová  Viktorie       CZE CZE 1078 113 180 103 396   5 

6 63 Lohse Henning  GER GER 3485 122 115 157 394   6 

7 14 Jarosław Gromada POL POL 3205 180 131 73 384   7 

8 19 Starobrat Władysław  POL POL 623 180 77 107 364   8 

9 6 Jaszkim Eryk  POL POL 6630 180 180 0 360   9-12 

10 58 Büchl Jonas  GER GER 2860 180 180 0 360   9-12 

11 76 Beňák  Julius           CZE CZE 1083 180 180 0 360   9-12 

12 82 Kruta Vaclav CZE CZE 1260 180 180 0 360   9-12 

13 77 Klemesova Julie CZE CZE 1290 70 104 180 354   13 

14 51 Chmelik Jan CZE CZE 1049 77 180 96 353   14 

15 55 Pavljuk Vasil SVK SVK 1029 75 180 65 320   15 

16 27 Byrtek Szymon  POL POL 6225 119 70 124 313   16 

17 70 Ńebesta   Jan          CZE CZE 1240 54 180 76 310   17 

18 50 Vecera Boleslav SVK SVK 1059 178 59 42 279   18 

19 90 Pumpurs Lauris LAT YL - 264 138 76 62 276   19 

20 65 Broný Pavel           CZE CZE 1044 0 180 94 274   20 

21 23 Przybytek Krzysztof  POL POL 3754 0 143 127 270   21 

22 35 Ktacz Patryk  POL POL 6836 121 0 120 241   22 

23 2 Łasocha Sławomir  POL POL 3896 98 0 140 238   23 

24 88 Ojavers Aleksandrs LAT YL - 261 58 54 93 205   24 

25 21 Jaros Jakub POL POL 6697 128 0 66 194   25 

26 75 Kontra   Frantińek    CZE CZE 1289 0 93 91 184   26 

27 61 Roszak Petr  CZE CZE 1071 80 0 95 175   27 

28 31 Paździorek Stanisław  POL POL 4314 56 61 55 172   28 

29 57 Mahl Manuel  GER GER-2627 164 0 0 164   29 

30 30 Czyż Kamil POL POL 6705 0 78 80 158   30 

31 62 Kucharzyk Jan  CZE CZE 1072 54 99 0 153   31 



32 80 Musil Josef CZE CZE 1162 110 0 0 110   32 

33 22 Fiałkowski Jakub  POL POL 6263 0 0 93 93   33 

34 54 Jenko Marian SLO S527.016 0 89 0 89   34 

35 71 Chalupa  Jaromír  CZE CZE 1097 77 0 0 77   35 

36 28 Wierzbicki Konrad POL POL 6817 69 0 0 69   36 

37 25 Kluba Agata  POL POL 6858 0 55 0 55   37 

38 8 Stobbe Artur  POL POL 4830 0 0 0 0   38-42 

39 20 Maj Rafał  POL POL 3701 0 0 0 0   38-42 

40 26 Skwara Szymon  POL POL 6782 0 0 0 0   38-42 

41 29 Maj Waldemar  POL POL3702 0 0 0 0   38-42 

42 67 Pavka Bedřich      CZE CZE 1043 0 0 0 0   38-42 

 

 

18 July 2010 
Air Temperature: T = 15-18 C 

Wind Speed: V = 1-2 m/s 

 

Klasa S8D – NON WORLD CUP 

No Start № Name 
FAI 

Licence 

Round 

1 

Round 

2 

Round 

3 
Total fly-off  Placing 

2 53 Zgajner Mitja S527.025 316 360 347 1023   1 

3 32 Artur Szwed  POL 6232 300 219 233 752   2 

4 27 Byrtek Szymon  POL 6225 234 210 224 668   3 

5 22 Fiałkowski Jakub  POL 6263 243 187 228 658   4 

6 92 Brakovskis Maris YL - 287 191 118 263 572   5 

7 28 Wierzbicki Konrad POL 6817 0 193 186 379   6 



 

  

Individual 

Classification 18 July 2010 

 

 

 

Air Temperature: T = 15-18 C 

   

 
 

 

Wind Speed: V = 1-2 m/s 

Class S8E/p 
No Start№ Name 

FAI 

Licence 
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 

Total after 
three rounds 

Final 
flights 

Total Place 

1 53 Zgajner Mitja S527.025 1000 1000 972 2972 978 3950 1 

2 90 Pumpurs Lauris YL - 264 1000 941 998 2939 1000 3939 2 

3 10 Karch Tomasz  POL 5480 982 956 1000 2938 993 3931 3 

4 32 Artur Szwed  POL 6232 1000 1000 952 2952 958 3910 4 

5 59 Steinbeck Sascha  GER-2042 972 1000 924 2896 998 3894 5 

6 88 Ojavers Aleksandrs YL - 261 906 1000 940 2846   2846 6 

7 18 Bobrowski Wojciech  POL 6818 991 909 910 2810   2810 7 

8 72 Petr Dubina             CZE 1152 783 975 952 2710   2710 8 

9 27 Byrtek Szymon  POL 6225 772 954 978 2704   2704 9 

10 57 Mahl Manuel  GER-2627 858 798 1000 2656   2656 10 

11 17 Janisiewicz Paweł  POL 2179 667 913 1000 2580   2580 11 

12 22 Fiałkowski Jakub  POL 6263 625 972 959 2556   2556 12 

13 28 Wierzbicki Konrad POL 6817 980 776 755 2511   2511 13 

14 69 Cerepjuk Jan          CZE 1232 786 798 728 2312   2312 14 

15 71 Chalupa  Jaromír  CZE 1097 753 735 716 2204   2204 15 

16 89 Brivnieks Roberts YL - 061 702 687 759 2148   2148 16 

17 23 Przybytek Krzysztof  POL 3754 658 975 438 2071   2071 17 

18 51 Chmelik Jan CZE 1049 571 732 763 2066   2066 18 

19 9 Wowry Edward POL 2408 1000 0 1000 2000   2000 19 

20 87 Berżinis Viesturs YL - 229 597 733 641 1971   1971 20 

 

 

 

 

 



   

Individual Classification 18 July 2010 

  

 

 

Air Temperature: T = 15-18 C 

   

 
 

 

Wind Speed: V = 1-2 m/s 

Class S7 

No Start № Name 
FAI 

Licence 
Country 

code 
Prototype 

Static 

points 
Flight 1 Flight 2 

Better 
Flight 

Total Placing 

1 67 Pavka Bedřich      CZE 1043 CZE Ariane 44 LP  V-99            789 238   238 1027 1 

2 3 Krzywiński Wojciech  POL 1974 POL Ariane 3  V17 770 244   244 1014 2 

3 15 Karch Antoni  POL 2193 POL Saturn 1B SA-205 785 132   132 917 3 

4 68 Pavka  Martin        CZE 1047 CZE Ariane 44 LP  V-99            781 83   83 864 4 

5 10 Karch Tomasz  POL 5480 POL Nike – Apache                    686 --- 56 56 742 5 

6 1 Sułkowski Piotr  POL 6841 POL Maxus 671 67   67 738 6 

7 13 Arasimowicz Marek  POL 5365 POL Meteor 1                               636 75   75 711 7 

8 14 Jarosław Gromada POL 3205 POL Meteor 1                               635 74   74 709 8 

9 11 Kubaczyński Igor  POL 6843 POL Nike – Apache                    641 62 66 66 707 9 

10 12 Przedwolski Hubert  POL 6615 POL Nike – Apache                    638 60   60 698 10 

11 52 Roze Kaspars  YL 257 LAT Nike – Cajun                        633 60   60 693 11 

12 30 Czyż Kamil POL 6705 POL Meteor 1                               618 73   73 691 12 

13 35 Ktacz Patryk  POL 6836 POL Meteor 1                               614 73   73 687 13 

14 49 Szabo Mikulas SVK 1058 SVK Meteor 1                               628 55   55 683 14 

15 51 Chmelik Jan CZE 1049 CZE Taurus – Tomahawk             579 102 102 102 681 15 

16 27 Byrtek Szymon  POL 6225 POL Eridan  E 012                        621 46   46 667 16 

17 4 Kormański Mateusz  POL 6651 POL Meteor 1                               588 76   76 664 17 

18 31 Paździorek Stanisław  POL 4314 POL Meteor 1                               582 59   59 641 18 

19 73 Tržilová  Viktorie       CZE 1078 CZE Viking 10                              560 69   69 629 19 

20 70 Ńebesta   Jan          CZE 1240 CZE Viking RTV – 12                  559 64   64 623 20 

21 28 Wierzbicki Konrad POL 6817 POL Veronique AGI V18              550 60   60 610 21 

22 65 Broný Pavel           CZE 1044 CZE Taurus – Tomahawk             598 --- DQ DQ 0 22-23 

23 76 Beňák  Julius           CZE 1083 CZE Taurus – Tomahawk             613 DQ   DQ 0 22-23 
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